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In Loving Memory 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Ione Stembridge Marchant Reese 

 

1933  -  2022 

Lynette & Wade Haslam 
  Melodie & Michael Greenwood 
     William, Rosalynn 
  Anthony Haslam  
  Carrie Haslam         
    

Blake & Rachel Marchant         
   Tyrell & Katie Marchant 
    Taylor & Gavin Johnson 
        Eleanor, Holly, Ira 
    Katlynn & Nick Gull 
   Heather Marchant 
    

Becky & Lynn Nielson 
   Sara & Kyle Pratt 
  Karen & Forrest Son 
     Steven 
  Anne & James Wagner 
     Henry 
  Bryant Nielson 
                                     

Steven & Linda Reese                           
  Steven Reese 
  Ashley Diaz 
     Dylan, Alex 
  Aaron Reese 
   

John Reese 

Janice & Jeff Seely 
   Brad & Karen Seely 
      James, Kyler, Michael, Ryan 
   Tamara & Cole Baird 
     Rylee, Cade, Telena, Evan, Andrea  
   Laura & Brian Chapman 
     Simon, Isaac, Thomas, Caleb, Eleonora 
   Maria & Tim Jones 
       Zoey 
   Paul & Jordan Seely 

      Eleanor, Chandler  
   Kyle & Alice Seely 
      Carson, Elizabeth, Bennett 
   Adam & Elizabeth Seely 
                                                                                    
Julie & Vance Walker  
   Wesley & Melissa Walker 
      Quinton, Karter, Conner, Brylie  
   Trevor & Danielle Walker 
        Jude, Clair, Kate 
    Dane & Katherine Walker  
       Stark, Liv, Keylee, Dash  
 

Louise & Robert Hartvigsen 
    Samuel Hartvigsen  
    Kathryn & Preston Bee 
    Benjamin Hartvigsen 
    Joshua Hartvigsen 

                                                                              



Ione Stembridge Marchant Reese 

Born  -  December 15, 1933 
Peoa, Utah 

 

Died  -  January 18, 2022 
Cottonwood Heights, Utah 

 

Daughter of  
Evalyn Irene Franson and Arthur Gordon Stembridge 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Married Fred Thomas Marchant  -  April 2, 1954 
(Deceased January 16, 1978) 

 

Married Robert Wilkinson Reese  -  October 7, 1996 
(Deceased May 4, 2009) 

 

Pallbearers  -  Grandchildren 

Funeral Services 
2:00 PM, Saturday, January 29, 2022 

Peoa LDS Chapel, Peoa, Utah 

 
Family Prayer……………….…………..…..Janice Seely 

Organist…………………….…………………..Irene Ruf 

Chorister…………………….…………..Kathy Sorenson 

Conducting…………………....Bishop Robert Bingham 

Opening Hymn…………………...……….…….……#85 

“How Firm a Foundation” 

Invocation……….……………………....…..Julie Walker 

Speaker………...……………………..Louise Hartvigsen 

Speaker…………..……………………...Lynette Haslam 

Musical Number………...…...…..Benjamin Hartvigsen 

“Be Still My Soul” 

Remarks………………..……...………...Blake Marchant 

Remarks………………….…….Bishop Robert Bingham 

Closing Hymn…………...…...………………….…..#308 

“Love One Another” 

Benediction………………...……...……...Becky Nielson 
 

 

 

Interment 

Peoa Cemetery 

Dedication of the Grave…..…...………Blake Marchant 

Brad Seely 
Tamara Baird 

Laura Chapman 
Maria Jones 

Tyrell Marchant 
Paul Seely 
Sara Pratt 

Samuel Hartvigsen 
Carrie Haslam 
Bryant Nielson 

Heather Marchant 
Kathryn Bee 

Benjamin Hartvigsen 
Joshua Hartvigsen 

Kyle Seely 
Melodie Greenwood 

Taylor Johnson 
Karen Son 

Antony Haslam 
Adam Seely 

Anne Wagner 
Katlynn Gull 


